505582370 07/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5629169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL EZRA WALZMAN	07/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALZMAN INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	11161 GREEN LAKE DR.	
City:	BOYNTON BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33437	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10349973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)228-7852

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734033155

Email: jbick@bracheichler.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN BICK

Address Line 1: 101 EISENHOWER PARKWAY
Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAL238269677	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Bick/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wal10349973#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049818 FRAME: 0056

505582370

Daniel Ezra Walzman – also known as Daniel Walzman ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number:

10,349,973 -- dated July 16, 2019, titled System and Method For Clot Amelioration

hereinafter known as the "Patent".

Walzman Innovations, LLC - 11161 Green Lake Dr. #101 Boynton Beach, FL 33437 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the inventions and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of said Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of said Patents.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the protection of said Patents rights.

Date: 07/18/2019

by

Assignor Daniel Ezra Walzman

- also known as Daniel Walzman

PATENT REEL: 049818 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 07/22/2019